

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 490 OF 2011

SMT. RITI SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANKAJ SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 16/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent states that the respondent is prepared to have the matter mediated upon by Mediator. The matter could be referred to a mediation centre. The Counsel for the petitioner, however, states that he has no instructions. Let him obtain instructions within two weeks. Re-notify thereafter.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
Court Master

(RENU DIWAN)  
Court Master