

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 490 OF 2011

SMT. RITI SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANKAJ SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 09/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Pooja Jha, Adv.
Mr. Nagendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner states that the petitioner is also willing to get the matter/disputes referred to the Mediation Center to enable the parties to arrive at a settlement through mediation, if possible. The disputes between the parties are, therefore, referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Center. The co-ordinator shall appoint Ms. Asha G. Nair as mediator who shall speak to the parties and help and assist them in arriving at an amicable settlement out of Court. The parties shall appear at the Center on 13 th September, 2011 in terms of the notice issued. The learned Mediator shall submit a report before this Court within four weeks thereafter. The matter shall be listed before this Court thereafter with the report of the Mediator.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(RENU DIWAN)
Court Master