

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO. 490 OF 2011

SMT. RITI SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANKAJ SINGH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 10/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aslam Sammani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The transfer petition is disposed of in terms of
the signed order.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Kusum Gulati]
Court Master Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.490 OF 2011

Smt.Riti Singh .. Petitioner(s)

Versus

Pankaj Singh .. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we direct that the Divorce petition filed by the respondent, being RCS No. 288A of 2010 titled as "Pankaj Singh vs. Riti Singh", stated to be pending in the Court of Principal Judge, Family Court at Bhopal shall stand transferred to the Family Court at Udham Singh Nagar, Uttrakhand.

The Principal Judge, Family Court at Bhopal is hereby directed to transmit the entire record of the case to the said Court by a special messenger.

The Transfer petition stands disposed of
accordingly.

.....
[D.K. JAIN, J.]

.....
[ANIL R. DAVE, J.]

NEW DELHI,
OCTOBER 10, 2011.